
 

 
 

Law & Democracy 
Democratic Services 

 

 

 

T O  C O U N C I L L O R : 
 

R H Adams (Vice-Chair) 
N Alam 

S S Athwal 
L A Bentley 

G A Boulter (Chair) 

J K Chohan 
H E Darling 

F S Ghattoraya 
C S Gore 
S Z Haq 

G G Hunt 
J Kaufman 
K J Loydall 

C J R Martin 

 
I summon you to attend the following meeting for the transaction of the business in the agenda below. 
 

Meeting: Service Delivery Committee 

Date & Time: Tuesday, 10 June 2025, 7.00 pm 

Venue: Civic Suite 2, Brocks Hill Council Offices, Washbrook Lane, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 5JJ 

Contact: Democratic Services 

t:  (0116) 257 2775 

e:  democratic.services@oadby-wigston.gov.uk 

 
 Yours faithfully 

 

 
Meeting ID:  2886 

Council Offices 
Oadby 
02 June 2025 

 
 

Anne E Court 
Chief Executive 

 

I T E M  N O .  A G E N D A  P A G E  N O ’ S  

 

 Meeting Live Broadcast | Information and Link  

 This meeting will be broadcast live. 
 
Press & Public Access:  
 
A direct link to the live broadcast of the meeting's proceedings on the Council's 
Civico platform is below.  
 

https://civico.net/oadby-wigston/22069-Service-Delivery-Committee  

 

1.   Apologies for Absence  

 To receive apologies for absence from Members to determine the quorum of the 
meeting in accordance with Rule 7 of Part 4 of the Constitution. 

 

~ Page 1 ~

https://civico.net/oadby-wigston/22069-Service-Delivery-Committee


 

Service Delivery Committee 
Tuesday, 10 June 2025, 7.00 pm 

 Printed and published by Democratic Services, Oadby 
and Wigston Borough Council, Brocks Hill Council 

Offices, Washbrook Lane, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 5JJ 
 

2.   Appointment of Substitutes  

 To appoint substitute Members in accordance with Rule 26 of Part 4 of the 
Constitution and the Substitution Procedure Rules. 

 

3.   Declarations of Interest  

 Members are reminded that any declaration of interest should be made having 
regard to the Members’ Code of Conduct. In particular, Members must make 
clear the nature of the interest and whether it is 'pecuniary' or ‘non-pecuniary'. 

 

4.   Minutes of the Previous Meeting 3 - 5 

 To read, confirm and approve the minutes of the previous meeting in 
accordance with Rule 19 of Part 4 of the Constitution. 

 

5.   Action List Arising from the Previous Meeting 6 - 8 

 To read, confirm and note the Action List arising from the previous meeting. 
 

 

6.   Petitions and Deputations  

 To receive any Petitions and, or, Deputations in accordance with Rule(s) 11 and 
12 of Part 4 of the Constitution and the Petitions Procedure Rules respectively. 

 

7.   Corporate Performance Update (Q4 2024/25) 9 - 134 

 Report of the Head of Customer Service and transformation.  

8.   Housing Annual Complaints Performance and Service Improvement 
Report 

135 - 144 

 Report of the Housing Manager. 
 

 

 
Access all available public meeting information, documents and live broadcasts on: 

 

   

  
 

Our website at oadby-
wigston.gov.uk/meetings   

Our Civico platform at 
civico.net/oadby-wigston 

Your smart device using  
the Modern.Gov app 

 

~ Page 2 ~

https://www.oadby-wigston.gov.uk/meetings
https://www.oadby-wigston.gov.uk/meetings
https://civico.net/oadby-wigston
https://apps.apple.com/gb/app/modern-gov/id1453414073
https://www.oadby-wigston.gov.uk/meetings
https://civico.net/oadby-wigston
https://apps.apple.com/gb/app/modern-gov/id1453414073


Service Delivery Committee 
Tuesday, 11 March 2025, 7.00 pm 

Printed and published by Democratic Services, Oadby 
and Wigston Borough Council, Brocks Hill Council 

Offices, Washbrook Lane, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 5JJ 
 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE SERVICE DELIVERY COMMITTEE HELD AT CIVIC 
SUITE 2, BROCKS HILL COUNCIL OFFICES, WASHBROOK LANE, OADBY, LEICESTER, LE2 

5JJ ON TUESDAY, 11 MARCH 2025 COMMENCING AT 7.00 PM 

 
PRESENT 

 
Meeting ID:  2748 

 
G A Boulter Chair 
F S Broadley Vice-Chair 
 

COUNCILLORS  
 
R H Adams 
N Alam 
S S Athwal 
L A Bentley 
H E Darling 
C S Gore 
S Z Haq 
J Kaufman 
C J R Martin 

 

  
 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE  
 
S J Ball Legal & Democratic Services Manager / Deputy Monitoring Officer 
S Driscoll HR Manager 
C Eyre Housing Manager 
T Hatton Head of Customer Service & Transformation 
T Neal Strategic Director 
K Robson Democratic & Electoral Services Officer 
J Waterton Operational Housing Manager 
 
 

24.   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 
An apology for absence was received from Councillors F S Ghattoraya, G G Hunt and K J 
Lloydall. 

25.   APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTES 
 
None.  

26.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 
None. 

27.   MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING 
 
By affirmation of the meeting, it was 
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT: 
 
The minutes of the previous meeting held on 26 November 2024 be taken as 
read, confirmed and approved. 

~ Page 3 ~

Agenda Item 4



Service Delivery Committee 
Tuesday, 11 March 2025, 7.00 pm 

Printed and published by Democratic Services, Oadby 
and Wigston Borough Council, Brocks Hill Council 

Offices, Washbrook Lane, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 5JJ 
 

28.   ACTION LIST ARISING FROM THE PREVIOUS MEETING 
 
By affirmation of the meeting, it was 
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT: 
 
The action list from the previous meeting held on 26 November 2024 be noted. 

29.   PETITIONS AND DEPUTATIONS 
 
None. 

30.   CORPORATE PERFORMANCE UPDATE (Q3 2024/25) 
 
The Committee gave consideration to the report and appendices (as set out in pages 8 - 
72 of the agenda reports pack), which provided an update on progress during Quarter 3 of 
the 2024/25 Financial Year towards achieving the priorities of the Oadby and Wigston 
Borough Council’s Strategic Objectives as agreed in the Corporate Strategy 2024 - 2027.  
 
By general affirmation of the meeting, it was 
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT: 
 
The performance of the Council against its Corporate Objectives in delivering 
services be noted. 

31.   PEOPLE STRATEGY UPDATE 
 
The Committee gave consideration to the report and appendices (as set out in pages 73 - 
98 of the agenda reports pack), which provided an update on progress with the actions 
from the People Strategy 
 
By general affirmation of the meeting, it was 
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT: 
 
The progress of the People Strategy actions and the new revised action plan for 
2025/26 be noted. 
 

32.   HOMELESSNESS UPDATE 
 
The Committee gave consideration to the report and appendix (as set out in pages 99 - 
107 of the agenda reports pack), which provided an overview of the Homelessness 
position and the actions being taken to reduce the impact on the Council as of the end of 
Quarter 3, April – December 2024. 
 
By general affirmation of the meeting, it was 
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT: 
 
That the content of the report be noted. 

 
THE MEETING CLOSED AT 8.30 pm 

~ Page 4 ~



Service Delivery Committee 
Tuesday, 11 March 2025, 7.00 pm 

Printed and published by Democratic Services, Oadby 
and Wigston Borough Council, Brocks Hill Council 

Offices, Washbrook Lane, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 5JJ 
 

 
 

~ Page 5 ~



 

 

Council Body  
Date 

Chair’s  
Initials 

 

 

SERVICE DELIVERY COMMITTEE 

ACTION LIST 

Arising from the Meeting held on Tuesday, 11 March 2025 
 

No. 
Minute Ref. /  

Item of Business 
*Action Details /  
Action Due Date 

Responsible 
Officer(s)’ 

Initials 

Action 
Status 

1. 5. – Action List Arising 
from the Previous 
Meeting 
 

Officers were asked to 

push Leicestershire 

County Council to 

provide information 

previously requested 

regarding car park 

tickets and appeals. 

David Gill to provide update in 
the next Quarterly Service 
Update Report 

Due by Jun-25 

DaGi Complete 

This information has been included in the Q4 update for 
Corporate Assets  

2. 7. – Corporate 
Performance Update 
(Q3 2024/2025) 
 

Cllr Alam asked to be 

kept informed about 

progress with cleaning 

and maintenance in 

Housing communal 

areas. 

Chris Eyre to provide update in 
the next Quarterly Service 
Update Report 

Due by Jun-25 

[...]
llbeing 

provision across the 

borough. 

Teresa Neal to map provision 
across the borough to identify 
any geographical gaps in 
provision. 

Due by Jun-25 

TeNe 
 

Complete 

Teresa Neal has mapped the provision across the borough and 
will provide more details in the Operational Update. 

8. 9. – Homelessness 
Update 
 

Members asked to 

regularly updated with 

actions taken to reduce 

homelessness in the 

borough. 

Chris Eyre to provide regular 
updates on how we are 
progressing in terms of additional 
accommodation to tackle 
homelessness. This is to be 
provided for every Service 
Delivery Committee going 
forward, as part of the regular 
Housing Update. 

Due by Jun-25 

ChEy 
 

Complete 

Update will be provided in the housing update at Service 

~ Page 7 ~



 

 

Council Body  
Date 

Chair’s  
Initials 

 

 

Delivery Committee 
 

 
* | All actions listed are those which are informally raised by Members during the course of debate 
upon a given item of business which do not form part of - but may be additional, incidental or 
ancillary to - any motion(s) carried. These actions are for the attention of the responsible Officer(s). 

~ Page 8 ~



 

 

 

 

Service Delivery 
Committee 

Tuesday, 10 June 
2025 

Matter for 
Information 

 

Report Title: Corporate Performance Update (Q4 2024/25)  

Report Author(s): Trish Hatton (Head of Customer Service & Transformation) 

 

Purpose of Report: To provide an update on progress during Quarter 4 of the 2024/25 
Financial Year towards achieving the priorities of the Oadby and 
Wigston Borough Council’s Strategic Objectives as agreed in the 
Corporate Strategy 2024 - 2027. The report updates Members on the 
Council’s key performance indicators with appendices for information 
on service updates, and future events. 

Report Summary: This report contains information on the Councils performance in 
relation to continuous improvement KPIs, statutory KPIs and 
Corporate Strategy KPI’s.  
 
There are 21 Continuous Improvement KPI’s. 21 are to be reported 
for Quarter 4 2024-2025. 
 
There are 38 statutory KPI’s. 37 are to be reported for Quarter 4 
2024-2025. 
 
There are 42 Corporate Strategy KPI’s. 31 are to be reported for 
Quarter 4 2024-2025. 
 
Each target has been graded using the Red/Amber/Green status 
ranking system.  

Recommendation(s): That the performance of the Council against its Corporate Objectives 
in delivering services be noted. 

Senior Leadership, 
Head of Service, 
Manager, Officer and 
Other Contact(s): 

Trish Hatton (Head of Customer Service & Transformation) 
(0116) 257 2700 
trish.hatton@oadby-wigston.gov.uk 
 
Teresa Neal (Strategic Director) 
(0116) 257 2642 
teresa.neal@oadby-wigston.gov.uk 

Strategic Objectives: Our Council (SO1) 
Our Communities (SO2) 
Our Communities (SO2) 
Our Environment (SO4) 
Our Partners (SO5) 

Vision and Values: "Our Borough - The Place To Be” (Vision) 
Customer & Community Focused (V1) 
Proud of Everything We Do (V2)  
Collaborative & Creative (V3) 

~ Page 9 ~

Agenda Item 7

mailto:trish.hatton@oadby-wigston.gov.uk
mailto:teresa.neal@oadby-wigston.gov.uk


 

 

Resourceful & Resilient (V4) 

Report Implications:- 

Legal: There are no implications arising from this report. 

Financial: There are no implications arising from this report. 

Corporate Risk 
Management: 

Reputation Damage (CR4) 
Organisational / Transformational Change (CR8) 

Equalities and Equalities 
Assessment (EA): 

There are no implications arising from this report. 
EA not applicable 

Human Rights: There are no implications arising from this report. 

Health and Safety: There are no implications arising from this report. 

Statutory Officers’ Comments:- 

Head of Paid Service: The report is satisfactory. 

Chief Finance Officer: The report is satisfactory. 

Monitoring Officer: The report is satisfactory. 

Consultees: None. 

Background Papers: Corporate Strategy (2024 -2027) 

Appendices:  1 - Operational Update 
 2 - B&B El
[...]
rs and Officers can clearly see how the Council is performing against its objectives, 
and if it isn’t, then why it isn’t. 

 
2. Corporate Performance 

   2.1     The following report provides analysis and statistics on the performance of the indicators           
           used to monitor our progress against the Council’s strategic objectives as set out in the 

Councils vision and Corporate strategy (2024-2025).  

2.2     There are five main objectives, with these being: 
 

 Our Environment  
 Our Communities  
 Our Economy  
 Our Council  
 Our Partners 

 
2.3 KPI’s are categorised by each service delivery arm. Each target has been graded using 

the Red/Amber/Green status ranking system. 

There is also a “blue” ranking and this is for indicators where work has yet to begin, and 
therefore cannot be ranked. 
 
Finally, there is a “white” rating where the indicator cannot be met due to circumstances 
outside of the Council’s control. The scoring system has been applied using the following 
definitions: 

Green  Target fully achieved or currently on track to achieve target 

Amber  Indicator is in danger of falling behind target 

Red  Indicator is off target or has been completed behind the deadline target. 

2.4 Continuous Improvement Key Performance Indicators - Out of the 21 indicators, all 
21 were due for reporting as at the end of Quarter 4 (2024-2025). 

Of the 21: 

18 were Green status  

2 were Amber status 

~ Page 11 ~



 

 

           1 was Red status 

This equates to 86% Green, 9% Amber and 5% Red status. 
 
In comparison the third quarter of 2024-2025 (Oct, Nov, Dec) percentages were: 95% 
Green, 5% Amber and 0% Red status. 

The following table identifies the Council’s performance, by objective and service delivery 
section.     

Performance Chart – Continuous Improvement KPI’s - By Service Area 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

2.5 Statutory Key Performance Indicators  
 

           Out of the 38 indicators, 37 were due for reporting as at the
[...]
 0 

Summonses 163 0 13 

Liability Orders 0 113 0 

 

Q4 NNDR 
Recovery 

Jan Feb March 

Reminders 23 25 33 

Finals 12 1 2 

Summonses 38 15 1 

Liability Orders 0 13 8 

 

Council Tax Calls 

The Customer Services Team answer the first tier of Council Tax calls, this include enquiries 
such as occupations and vacations of properties, simple discount/exemption and billing 
enquiries. The more complex queries are transferred onto the Council Tax Team.   

~ Page 34 ~



 
Quarter 4 Jan Feb March 

Number of calls  290 226 208 

Number of calls answered 266 198 193 

Percentage answered 92% 88% 93% 

Number of abandoned 
calls 

24 28 15 

Average wait time before 
abandonment (m:ss) 

0:47 1:33 2:15 

 

Recovery Calls 

The Council Tax Recovery Team deal with calls regarding unpaid Council Tax and overpaid 
Housing Benefit. 

Recovery 

Quarter 4 Jan Feb March 

Number of calls  515 462 404 

Number of calls answered 474 415 382 

Percentage answered 92% 90% 95% 

Number of abandoned 
calls 

41 47 22 

Average wait time before 
abandonment (m:ss) 

3:31 3:32 4:05 

 

Collection Rates 

Performance of the Council Tax and Business Rates Team is measured through a 
comprehensive series of indicators. Collection rates and arrears levels are also reported as 
part of the Council’s Key Performance Indicators. 

Percentage of Debit 
Collected  

Jan Feb March 

(Cumulative)  
 

% % % 

Council Tax  

Target Rate  94.42 96.76 97.50 

Actual Collection Rate  90.81 93.82 96.45 

Actual Collection Rate 23/24 91.18 93.96 96.81 

 

National Non-Domestic Rates (NNDR)  

 

~ Page 35 ~



 
Target Rate  90.23 94.52 98.50 

Actual Collection Rate  88.41 93.04 96.56 

Actual Collection Rate 23/24 88.40 92.14 95.73 

 

This is comparable to the position we were in at the same time last year with a slight 
increase shown within NNDR. 

Property Statistics 

Q4 Jan Feb March 

No of Council Tax properties  24,557 24,557 24,558 

No of Council Tax Direct Debits  18,714 18,590 
[...]
entilation and 37 loft insulations.  The 
scheme has now been closed compliantly; we have received recognition that the Council now 
have the second highest number of a rated properties as a percentage of total stock within 
England and Wales. 

~ Page 47 ~



 
The Council have secured funding through the Warm Homes: Local Grant scheme to allow 
further net zero and energy efficiency measures to be installed within private dwellings within 
the Borough.  The Council has received confirmation of its indicative allocation, which is 
anticipated to be £940,500 and currently awaits a formal award letter confirming the value of 
the award.  Initial works to scope and structure the project with a project plan and tender 
being drafted in readiness for the receipt of a formal award letter to ensure that any delivery 
can be operational as quickly as possible following receipt of the award. 

Licensing  

The Institute of Licensing have produced new guidance for taxi and hackney carriage drivers.  
Work to update our policy continues and this will be presented to Licensing and Regulatory 
Committee for decision in quarter 1 along with a revision of our penalty points system.  The 
delay in part is due to a long term absence within the team which has brought capacity down 
by 50%.   

The Manager is again providing some level of cover and exploring low cost options for 
providing temporary cover. 

There have been numerous complaints about taxi drivers and these are being tackled on a 
priority basis.     

A Licensing Hearing was held in quarter 4 following many representations made by the public 
for a new Off Licence.  The Licensing Sub Committee gave consideration to the application, 
report and representations and granted the licence without conditions.   

Q4 licenses processed  

New and renewal vehicles  134 

New and renewal drivers  40 

New and renewal operators  0 

Street collections 1 

Small society lottery 0 

House to house  4 

Other licences  7  

Licensi
[...]
day, 10 June 
2025 

Matter for 
Information 

 

Report Title: Housing Annual Complaints Performance and Service 
Improvement Overview Report  

Report Author(s): Chris Eyre (Housing Manager) 
 

Purpose of Report: For the Service Delivery Committee to consider, respond and note the 
Housing Annual Complaints Performance and Service Improvement 
Report (appendix 1)  

Report Summary: The Housing Annual Complaints Performance and Service 
Improvement Report provides performance data for complaints 
handling and outlines actions that will be taken to ensure continuous 
improvement of the way the Council manages housing complaints and 
use tenants feedback to improve housing services.  

Recommendation(s): That the content of the Housing Annual Complaints Performance and 
Service Improvement Report (appendix 1)  

Senior Leadership, 
Head of Service, 
Manager, Officer and 
Other Contact(s): 

Adrian Thorpe (Head of Built Environment) 
(0116) 257 2645 
Adrian.thorpe@oadby-wigston.gov.uk  
 
Chris Eyre (Housing Manager) 
(0116) 257 2726 
Chris.eyre@oadby-wigston.gov.uk 

Strategic Objectives: Our Council (SO1) 
Our Communities (SO2) 

Vision and Values: Customer & Community Focused (V1) 
Proud of Everything We Do (V2)  
Collaborative & Creative (V3) 
Resourceful & Resilient (V4) 

Report Implications:- 

Legal: There are no implications arising from this report. 

Financial: There are no implications arising from this report. 

Corporate Risk 
Management: 

Reputation Damage (CR4) 
Regulatory Governance (CR6) 

Equalities and Equalities 
Assessment (EA): 

There are no implications arising from this report. 

Human Rights: There are no implications arising from this report. 

Health and Safety: There are no implications arising from this report. 

Statutory Officers’ Comments:- 

~ Page 135 ~

Agenda Item 8

mailto:Adrian.thorpe@oadby-wigston.gov.uk
mailto:Chris.eyre@oadby-wigston.gov.uk


 

 

Head of Paid Service: The report is satisfactory. 

Chief Finance Officer: 
[...]
nd overseen by the Housing Manager although all services within 

the Housing Service will be involved in the delivery and success of the SIP.  
 
8.3  The Housing Ombudsman requires landlords to create and publish the SIP as part of the 

oversight and scrutiny required by the Complaint Handling Code.  
 
8.4  Appendix 4 shows the SIP which shows 6 points where Oadby & Wigston Borough Council 

needs to make improvements to be fully compliant along with the actions to address those 
points. 

 
 

 
 

~ Page 143 ~

https://www.oadby-wigston.gov.uk/pages/housing_policies_procedures_and_useful_documents
https://www.oadby-wigston.gov.uk/pages/housing_policies_procedures_and_useful_documents


7 | P a g e  
 

 

Appendix 5 – Council Senior Leadership Team Approval 
 

1.1 The Council’s Senior Leadership Team approve the Annual Complaints Performance and 
Service Improvement Report. 
 

1.2 The Council’s Senior Leadership Team are committed to supporting the delivery of the 
necessary service improvements as set out in the Service Improvement Plan.  

 

1.3 That the Annual Complaints and Performance and Service Improvement Report is presented 
to the Council’s Service Delivery Committee.  

 

~ Page 144 ~


	Agenda
	4 Minutes of the Previous Meeting
	5 Action List Arising from the Previous Meeting
	7 Corporate Performance Update (Q4 2024/25)
	Appendix 1 - Operational Update Q4 (2024/25)
	Appendix 2 - B&B Elimination Plan
	Appendix 3 - Stock Condition Survey
	Appendix 4 - Lightbulb Performance Dashboard
	Appendix 5 - Home Gadgets Performance Dashboard
	Appendix 6 - Home Support Grant Figures
	Appendix 7 - Home Discharge Grant Figures
	Appendix 8 - Safe Spaces Dashboard
	Appendix 9 - Community Programme for Active Oadby and Wigston
	Appendix 10 - Bi-annual Complaints Report Oct 24-Mar 25
	Appendix 11 - Forward Planning Events Calendar

	8 Housing Annual Complaints Performance and Service Improvement Report
	Appendix 1 - Housing Annual Complaints Performance and Servic

Minutes of the meeting


Service Delivery Committee 
Tuesday, 10 June 2025, 7.00 pm 

Printed and published by Democratic Services, Oadby 
and Wigston Borough Council, Brocks Hill Council 

Offices, Washbrook Lane, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 5JJ 
 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE SERVICE DELIVERY COMMITTEE HELD AT CIVIC 
SUITE 2, BROCKS HILL COUNCIL OFFICES, WASHBROOK LANE, OADBY, LEICESTER, LE2 

5JJ ON TUESDAY, 10 JUNE 2025 COMMENCING AT 7.00 PM 

 
PRESENT 

 
Meeting ID:  2886 

 
G A Boulter Chair 
R H Adams Vice-Chair 
 

COUNCILLORS  
 
N Alam 
S S Athwal 
H E Darling 
F S Ghattoraya 
C S Gore 
S Z Haq 
J Kaufman 
K J Loydall 
C J R Martin 

 

  
 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE  
 
C Eyre Housing Manager 
T Hatton Head of Customer Service & Transformation 
T Neal Strategic Director / Deputy Monitoring Officer 
K Robson Democratic & Electoral Services Officer 
A Thorpe Head of Built Environment 
B Wilson Head of Neighbourhood Services 
 
 

33.   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 
An apology for absence was received from Councillors L A Bentley, J K Chohan and G G 
Hunt. 

34.   APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTES 
 
 None. 

35.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 
Councillor C J R Martin declared a non-pecuniary interest with regard to items 7 and 8 of 
the agenda, insofar as Social Housing is to be discussed and he is a Social Housing tenant 
in the borough. 

36.   MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING 
 
By affirmation of the meeting, it was 
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT: 
 
The minutes of the previous meeting held on 11 March 2025 be taken as read, 



Service Delivery Committee 
Tuesday, 10 June 2025, 7.00 pm 

Printed and published by Democratic Services, Oadby 
and Wigston Borough Council, Brocks Hill Council 

Offices, Washbrook Lane, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 5JJ 
 

confirmed and approved. 

37.   ACTION LIST ARISING FROM THE PREVIOUS MEETING 
 
By affirmation of the meeting, it was 
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT: 
 
The action list from the previous meeting held on 11 March 2025 be noted. 
 

38.   PETITIONS AND DEPUTATIONS 
 
None.  

39.   CORPORATE PERFORMANCE UPDATE (Q4 2024/25) 
 
The Committee gave consideration to the report and appendices (as set out in pages 9 - 
134 of the agenda reports pack), which provided an update on progress during Quarter 4 
of the 2024/25 Financial Year towards achieving the priorities of the Oadby and Wigston 
Borough Council’s Strategic Objectives as agreed in the Corporate Strategy 2024 – 2027. 
The report updated Members on the Council’s key performance indicators with appendices 
for information on service updates and future events. 
 
By general affirmation of the meeting, it was 
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT: 
 
The performance of the Council against its Corporate Objectives in delivering 
services be noted. 

40.   HOUSING ANNUAL COMPLAINTS PERFORMANCE AND SERVICE IMPROVEMENT 
REPORT 
 
The Committee gave consideration to the report and appendix (as set out in pages 135 - 
144 of the agenda reports pack), which provided performance data for complaints 
handling and outlined actions that will be taken to ensure continuous improvement of the 
way the Council manages housing complaints and use tenants feedback to improve 
housing services. 
 
By general affirmation of the meeting, it was 
 
UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED THAT: 
 
That the content of the report and appendix be noted. 
 

 
THE MEETING CLOSED AT 8.21 pm 

 
 


